

[Regd. No. TN/CCN/117/2006-08.

[Price: Re. 0.80 Paise.



TAMIL NADU GOVERNMENT GAZETTE

PUBLISHED BY AUTHORITY

No. 41]

CHENNAI, WEDNESDAY, OCTOBER 22, 2008 Aippasi 6, Thiruvalluvar Aandu–2039

Part VI—Section 3(a)

Notifications issued by cost recoverable institutions of State and Central Governments.

NOTIFICATIONS BY HEADS OF DEPARTMENTS, ETC.

CONTENTS

Pages.

GENERAL NOTIFICATION
TAMIL NADU WAKF BOARD

Wakf Act—Calling for tenders to develop the properties of Syedus Shoda Hazrath Imam Hussain Wakf No. 6, Woods Road, Anna Salai, Chennai-600 002 for residential, commercial and religious purposes on Joint Venture basis ...

188

NOTIFICATIONS BY HEADS OF DEPARTMENTS, ETC.

GENERAL NOTIFICATION

TAMIL NADU WAKF BOARD

No. 1, JAFFAR SYRANG STREET, VALLAL SEETHAKATHI NAGAR, CHENNAI-600 001.

Calling for tenders to develop the properties of Syedus Shoda Hazrath Imam Hussain Wakf No. 6, Woods Road, Anna Salai, Chennai-600 002 for residential, commercial and religious purposes on Joint Venture basis under Wakf Act.

(Rc. No. 8609/B1/2007/Chennai.)

No. VI-3(a)/234/2008.

In exercise of the powers conferred under Section 51 of the Wakf Act, 1995, the Tamil Nadu Wakf Board in its resolution in item No. 4/08 in Rc. 8609/B1/2007/Chennai, dated 28th February 2008 has resolved to develop the properties of the above Wakf comprised in Survey No. 34, Certificate No. 711 measuring to an extent of 3640 Sq.ft. at Door No. 6, Woods Road, Anna Salai, Chennai-600 002 for residential, commercial and religious purposes on Joint Venture basis. (The building contains Ground Floor, 1st Floor and 2nd Floor).

Any interested parties/capable Developers, Promoters for the development of the above properties on Joint Venture basis may submit their tenders as well as suggestions and objections regarding the development of the properties within 15 days from the date of publication of this Notification. The tenders should be submitted in Sealed Covers addressed to the Chief Executive Officer, Tamil Nadu Wakf Board, No. 1, Jaffar Syrang Street, Vallal Seethakathi Nagar, Chennai-600 001.

The Tamil Nadu Wakf Board reserves all rights either to accept or reject all or any of the tenders without assigning any reasons therefor.

Chennai-600 001, 15th October 2008. A. MOHAMED JAMALUDDIN, Chief Executive Officer, Tamil Nadu Wakf Board.